
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION AND RENEWABLE ENERGY CORPORATION TENDER OPENING MINUTES
RFx Number '1000001027

RFx Name Supply of Energy Centre Tools

Opening Date 06.03.2024

    CUSUM ENERGY LTD ZENCHUL INVESTMENT LIMITED

Description Product NumberRFx QuantityUoM Submitted QuantityUnit Price Value Submitted QuantityUnit Price Value

Header Data 9,030,409.99 24,370,000.00

Cooker 1001493 2 NO 2 372,950.00 745,900.00 2 240,000.00 480,000.00

Portable Solar Water Pumping Kit1001494 2 NO 2 136,950.00 273,900.00 2 380,000.00 760,000.00

Training Kits 1001488 2 NO 2 157,250.00 314,500.00 2 80,000.00 160,000.00

Fridge/Freezer 1001489 1 NO 1 149,150.00 149,150.00 1 95,000.00 95,000.00

Standard Tool Box 1001258 32 EA 32 45,831.25 1,466,600.00 32 32,000.00 1,024,000.00

Pumping Sytem 1001490 1 NO 1 974,250.00 974,250.00 1 650,000.00 650,000.00

Storage Tank 1001491 3 NO 3 490,533.33 1,471,599.99 3 225,000.00 675,000.00

Electric Briquette Machines1001495 2 NO 2 268,900.00 537,800.00 2 380,000.00 760,000.00

Crashing Machine/Pulper1001496 2 NO 2 187,700.00 375,400.00 2 700,000.00 1,400,000.00

Clay/Sand Mixer 1001497 2 NO 2 248,600.00 497,200.00 2 2,480,000.00 4,960,000.00

Induction Cooker 1001498 2 NO 2 14,995.00 29,990.00 2 9,000.00 18,000.00

Electric Pressure Cooker1001501 2 NO 2 12,765.00 25,530.00 2 47,000.00 94,000.00

Bio Ethanol Fuel 1001502 40 L 40 228 9,120.00 40 750 30,000.00

Ethanol Stoves 1001504 8 NO 8 3,287.50 26,300.00 8 12,000.00 96,000.00

Biogas Burners 1001505 8 NO 8 9,260.00 74,080.00 8 11,000.00 88,000.00

Biogas Water Heater Unit1001506 8 NO 8 39,195.00 313,560.00 8 1,200,000.00 9,600,000.00

Biogas Lamp 1001508 8 NO 8 9,760.00 78,080.00 8 15,000.00 120,000.00

REHABILITATION OF BIOGAS50045 2 AU 2 98,000.00 196,000.00 2 850,000.00 1,700,000.00

Biomass Grinding Machine1001509 2 NO 2 238,450.00 476,900.00 2 650,000.00 1,300,000.00

Oil Extraction Machine1001510 2 NO 2 497,275.00 994,550.00 2 180,000.00 360,000.00



PENGUIN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED

Description Product NumberRFx QuantityUoM Submitted QuantityUnit Price Value

Header Data 27,909,364.00

Cooker 1001493 2 NO 2 54,630.00 109,260.00

Portable Solar Water Pumping Kit1001494 2 NO 2 325,378.00 650,756.00

Training Kits 1001488 2 NO 2 690,000.00 1,380,000.00

Fridge/Freezer 1001489 1 NO 1 490,000.00 490,000.00

Standard Tool Box 1001258 32 EA 32 181,600.00 5,811,200.00

Pumping Sytem 1001490 1 NO 1 1,054,020.00 1,054,020.00

Storage Tank 1001491 3 NO 3 962,800.00 2,888,400.00

Electric Briquette Machines1001495 2 NO 2 1,045,500.00 2,091,000.00

Crashing Machine/Pulper1001496 2 NO 2 1,350,000.00 2,700,000.00

Clay/Sand Mixer 1001497 2 NO 2 1,350,000.00 2,700,000.00

Induction Cooker 1001498 2 NO 2 197,990.00 395,980.00

Electric Pressure Cooker1001501 2 NO 2 32,590.00 65,180.00

Bio Ethanol Fuel 1001502 40 L 40 4,740.00 189,600.00

Ethanol Stoves 1001504 8 NO 8 3,430.00 27,440.00

Biogas Burners 1001505 8 NO 8 158,000.00 1,264,000.00

Biogas Water Heater Unit1001506 8 NO 8 88,500.00 708,000.00

Biogas Lamp 1001508 8 NO 8 5,566.00 44,528.00

REHABILITATION OF BIOGAS50045 2 AU 2 600,000.00 1,200,000.00

Biomass Grinding Machine1001509 2 NO 2 1,350,000.00 2,700,000.00

Oil Extraction Machine1001510 2 NO 2 720,000.00 1,440,000.00


